
Appendix 2 

Schedule of Meetings – 2026/27 

Day Date Time Meeting 

MAY    

Monday 4 May 2026  Early May Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 12 May 2026 7:00 PM Annual Council 

Wednesday 13 May 2025 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Wednesday 13 May 2025 2:30 PM Transportation Advisory Group 

Thursday  14 May 2026 10:00 AM Western Planning Committee 

Monday  18 May 2026 10:00 AM Lower Central Gardens Trust Board 

Monday 18 May 2026 6:00 PM Overview and Scrutiny Board 

Tuesday 19 May 2026 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Tuesday  19 May 2026 6:00 PM Health and Adult Social Care Overview and 

Scrutiny Committee (1)   
Wednesday 20 May 2026 10:15 AM Licensing Committee 

Wednesday  20 May 2026 6:00 PM Environment and Place Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee (1) 

Thursday  21 May 2026 10:00 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Friday 22 May 2026 11:00 AM The Charter Trustees for Poole 

Monday  25 May 2026  Spring Bank Holiday 

Wednesday 27 May 2026 10:15 AM Cabinet 

Wednesday  27 May 2026 5:00 PM Members Training, Workshops and Briefings  

Thursday 28 May 2026 10:00 AM Eastern Planning Committee 

Thursday 28 May 2026 6:00 PM Audit and Governance Committee (Additional 
Non- Core Meeting) 

Friday 29 May 2026 11:15 AM The Charter Trustees for Bournemouth 

JUNE    

Monday  1 June 2026 2:00 PM Russell Cotes Art Gallery and Museum 
Management Committee 

Tuesday  2 June 2026 7:00 PM Council 

Wednesday 3 June 2026 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Thursday 11 June 2026 10:00 AM Western Planning Committee 

Monday  15 June 2026 6:00PM Overview and Scrutiny Board 

Tuesday 16 June 2026 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Tuesday  16 June 2026 6:00 PM Children’s Services Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee (1) 

Monday 22 June 2026 5:00 PM Corporate Parenting Board 

Tuesday 23 June 2026 10:00 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Tuesday 23 June 2026 5:00 PM Members Training, Workshops and Briefings 

Wednesday 24 June 2026 10:15 AM Cabinet 

Wednesday 24 June 2026 4:00 PM Standing Advisory Committee on Religious 
Education 

Thursday  25 June 2026 10:00 AM Eastern Planning Committee 

Monday 29 June 2026 2.00PM Health and Wellbeing Board 

JULY    

Wednesday 1 July 2026 10:15 AM Appeals Committee 

Tuesday 7 July 2026 6:00 PM Standards Committee 

Wednesday 8 July 2026 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Thursday  9 July 2026 10:00 AM Western Planning Committee 
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Monday 13 July 2026 6:00 PM Overview and Scrutiny Board  

Wednesday 15 July 2026 10:15 AM Appeals Committee 

Wednesday 15 July 2026 2:30 PM Transportation Advisory Group 

Wednesday 15 July 2026 6:00 PM Environment and Place Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee (2) 

Monday 20 July 2026 6:00 PM Health and Adult Social Care Overview and 
Scrutiny Committee (2) 

Tuesday  21 July 2026 10:00 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Tuesday 21 July 2026 5:00 PM Members Training, Workshops and Briefings 

Wednesday 22 July 2026 10:15 AM Cabinet 

Thursday  23 July 2026 10:00 AM Eastern Planning Committee 

Tuesday 28 July 2026 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Tuesday 28 July 2026 7:00 PM Council 

Thursday 30 July 2026 6:00 PM Audit and Governance Committee 

AUGUST    

Wednesday 5 August 2026 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Thursday  6 August 2026 10:00 AM Western Planning Committee 

Tuesday  11 August 2026 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Wednesday 12 August 2026 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Tuesday 18 August 2026 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Wednesday  19 August 2026 2:30 PM Transportation Advisory Group 

Thursday 20 August 2026 10:00 AM Eastern Planning Committee 

Monday 24 August 2026 6:00 PM Overview and Scrutiny Board 

Wednesday 26 August 2026 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Monday  31 August 2026  Summer Bank Holiday 

SEPTEMBER    

Tuesday  1 September 2026 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Tuesday 1 September 2026 5:00 PM Members Training, Workshops and Briefings 

Wednesday 2 September 2026 10:15 AM Cabinet 

Thursday 3 September 2026 6:00 PM Audit and Governance Committee (Additional 
Non- Core Meeting) 

Wednesday 9 September 2026 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Wednesday 9 September 2026 6:00 PM Environment and Place Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee (3) 

Thursday 10 September 2026 10:00 AM Western Planning Committee 

Monday  14 September 2026 6:00 PM Children’s Services Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee (2) 

Wednesday  16 September 2026 10:15 AM Appeals Committee 

Wednesday 16 September 2026 2:30 PM  Transportation Advisory Group 

Thursday 17 September 2026 10:00 AM Licensing Committee 

Monday  21 September 2026 6:00 PM Overview and Scrutiny Board 

Tuesday 22 September 2026 6:00 PM Health and Adult Social Care Overview and 
Scrutiny Committee (3) 

Wednesday 23 September 2026 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Thursday 24 September 2026 10:00 AM Eastern Planning Committee 

Monday 28 September 2026 5:00 PM Corporate Parenting Board 

Tuesday 29 September 2026 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 
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Wednesday 30 September 2026 10:15 AM Cabinet 

OCTOBER    

Thursday 1 October 2026 10:00 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Tuesday 6 October 2026 6:00 PM Standards Committee 

Thursday 8 October 2026 10:00 AM Western Planning Committee 

Monday 12 October 2026 2.00PM Health and Wellbeing Board 

Tuesday 13 October 2026 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Tuesday  13 October 226 2:30 PM Transportation Advisory Group 

Tuesday 13 October 2026 7:00 PM Council 

Wednesday 14 October 2026 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Thursday  15 October 2026 6:00 PM Audit and Governance Committee 

Monday 19 October 2026 6:00 PM Overview and Scrutiny Board 

Tuesday 20 October 2026 5:00 PM Members Training, Workshops and Briefings 

Thursday 22 October 2026 10:00 AM Eastern Planning Committee 

Monday  26 October 2026 2:00 PM Russell Cotes Art Gallery and Museum 
Management Committee 

Tuesday 27 October 2026 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Wednesday 28 October 2026 10:15 AM Cabinet 

Thursday  29 October 2026 10:00 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

NOVEMBER    

Thursday 5 November 2026 10:00 AM Western Planning Committee 

Tuesday 10 November 2026 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Tuesday  10 November 2026 2:30 PM Transportation Advisory Group 

Wednesday 11 November 2026 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Wednesday 11 November 2026 4:00 PM Standing Advisory Committee on Religious 
Education 

Monday 16 November 2026 6:00 PM Overview and Scrutiny Board 

Tuesday 17 November 2026 5:00 PM Members Training, Workshops and Briefings 

Wednesday 18 November 2026 6:00 PM Environment and Place Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee (4) 

Thursday 19 November 2026 10:00 AM Eastern Planning Committee 

Tuesday 24 November 2026 10:00 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Tuesday 24 November 2026 6:00 PM Children's Services Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee (3) 

Wednesday 25 November 2026 10:15 AM Cabinet 

Thursday 26 November 2026 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Thursday 26 November 2026 6:00 PM Audit and Governance Committee (Additional 
Non- Core Meeting) 

Monday 30 November 2026 6:00 PM Health and Adult Social Care Overview and 
Scrutiny Committee (4) 

DECEMBER    

Wednesday  2 December 2026 2:30 PM Transportation Advisory Group 

Thursday  3 December 2026 10:00 AM Western Planning Committee 

Monday 7 December 2026 6:00 PM Overview and Scrutiny Board 

Tuesday 8 December 2026 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Tuesday 8 December 2026 7:00 PM Council 

Wednesday 9 December 2026 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 
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Thursday 10 December 2026 10:00 AM Licensing Committee 

Monday 14 December 2026 5:00 PM Corporate Parenting Board 

Tuesday 15 December 2026 5:00 PM Members Training, Workshops and Briefings 

Wednesday 16 December 2026 10:15 AM Cabinet 

Thursday  17 December 2026 10:00 AM Eastern Planning Committee 

Friday 25 December 2026 
 

Christmas Day 

Monday  28 December 2026 
 

Boxing Day (substitute day) 

JANUARY 2027   

Friday 1 January 2027  New Years Day 

Monday 4 January 2027 6:00 PM Overview and Scrutiny Board 

Tuesday 5 January 2027 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Tuesday  5 January 2027 2:30 PM Transportation Advisory Group 

Wednesday 6 January 2027 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Monday 11 January 2027 2.00PM Health and Wellbeing Board 

Tuesday 12 January 2027 5:00 PM Members Training, Workshops and Briefings 

Wednesday 13 January 2027 10:15 AM Cabinet  

Thursday  14 January 2027 10:00 AM Western Planning Committee 

Thursday 14 January 2027 6:00 PM Audit and Governance Committee 

Monday  18 January 2027 2:00 PM Russell Cotes Art Gallery and Museum 
Management Committee 

Tuesday  19 January 2027 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Tuesday 19 January 2027 6:00 PM Standards Committee  

Wednesday 20 January 2027 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Wednesday  20 January 2027 2:30 PM Transportation Advisory Group 

Thursday 21 January 2027 10:00 AM Eastern Planning Committee 

Monday  25 January 2027 10:00 AM Lower Central Gardens Trust Board 

Tuesday 26 January 2027 6:00 PM Children's Services Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee (4) 

FEBRUARY    

Monday 1 February 2027 6:00PM Overview and Scrutiny Board 

Tuesday 2 February 2027 10:00 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Wednesday 3 February 2027 10:15 AM Cabinet  

Thursday 4 February 2027 10:00 AM Western Planning Committee 

Tuesday  9 February 2027 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Tuesday  9 February 2027 7.00 PM Council (Budget Meeting) 

Tuesday 16 February 2027 2:30 PM Transportation Advisory Group 

Tuesday 16 February 2027 5:00 PM Members Training, Workshops and Briefings 

Wednesday 17 February 2027 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Thursday 18 February 2027 10:00 AM Eastern Planning Committee 

Monday  22 February 2027 6:00 PM Overview and Scrutiny Board 

Tuesday 23 February 2027 7:00 PM Council 

Wednesday 24 February 2027 10:15 AM Appeals Committee 

Wednesday 24 February 2027 6:00 PM Environment and Place Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee (5) 

Thursday 25 February 2027 6:00 PM Audit and Governance Committee (Additional 
Non- Core Meeting) 
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MARCH    

Monday 1 March 2027 6:00 PM Health and Adult Social Care Overview and 
Scrutiny Committee (5) 

Tuesday  2 March 2027 10:00 AM Licensing Sub- Committee 

Wednesday 3 March 2027 10:15 AM Cabinet 

Thursday  4 March 2027 10:00 AM Western Planning Committee 

Tuesday 9 March 2027 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Tuesday  9 March 2027  6:00PM Children’s Services Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee (5)  

Wednesday 10 March 2027 4:00 PM Standing Advisory Committee on Religious 
Education 

Thursday 11 March 2027 10:00 AM Licensing Committee 

Monday 15 March 2027 5:00 PM Corporate Parenting Board 

Tuesday  16 March 2027 6:00 PM Standards Committee 

Wednesday 17 March 2027 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Thursday 18 March 2027 10:00 AM Eastern Planning Committee 

Thursday 18 March 2027 6:00 PM Audit and Governance Committee  

Monday  22 March 2027 6:00 PM Overview and Scrutiny Board 

Tuesday 23 March 2027 7:00 PM Council  

Thursday 25 March 2027 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Friday  26 March 2027  Good Friday 

Monday  29 March 2027  Easter Monday 

Tuesday 30 March 2027 10:00 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

APRIL    

Thursday 1 April 2027 10:00 AM Western Planning Committee 

Monday 5 April 2027 2.00PM Health and Wellbeing Board 

Tuesday  6 April 2027 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Wednesday 12 April 2027 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

Thursday  15 April 2027 10:00 AM Eastern Planning Committee 

Tuesday  20 April 2027 10:00 AM Appeals Committee 

Thursday 22 April 2027 10:00 AM Western Planning Committee  

Wednesday 28 April 2027 10:15 AM Licensing Sub-Committee 

MAY    

Monday 3 May 2027 
 

Early May Bank Holiday 

Thursday  6 May 2027  BCP Elections 

Tuesday 25 May 2027 7:00 PM Annual Council 

 


